(Hereinafter referred to as ‘The Bank’ which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context.include its 

successors and assigns) do hereby covenant and agree with you as follows... 

1.  We hereby undertake to pay to you the sum in aggregate not exceeding Rs: 7,45,187/-             

(Rs. Seven Lac Forty Five Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Seven Only) representing the 

course fees in the mannerdetailed below. 

a. Rs. 7,45,187/- (Rs. Seven Lac Forty Five Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Seven Only) 

from date of admission to 31/12/2030 without demur, merely on the first written demand 

signed by you or by your duly authorized representative Any such demand made on us shall 

be conclusive asregards the amount due and payable to you by us under this guarantee.

[...]

This guarantee shall come in to force to force from date of issue of guarantee and shall remain in 

full force and effect up to and including 31/12/2030 

3.  Notwithstanding anything contained hereinabove 

a. Our liability under this Guarantee in restricted to Rs. 7,45.187-(Rs. Seven Lac Forty Five 

Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Seven Only) 

b.  This Guarantee shall remain valid up to 31/12/2030. 

c.  We are liable to pay the guarantee amount or any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee 

only if you serve us a written claim or demand on or before 30 days (Thirty Days) after the